GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER WEST KHASI HILLS, NONGSTOIN

ADVERTISEMENT

No. DSWO(N) CW-17/Pt.I/2019/ <u>Dated 4th July 2022.</u> The Departmental Selection Committee (ICPS), West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin invites applications from eligible candidates who are citizens of India for the following post on purely contractual basis in the office of the District Child Protection Officer. District Child Protection Unit, Nongstoin.

SI. No	Name of the Candidate	Age	No. of post	Remunera- tion	Qualifica- tion	Experience	Place of posting
1	2	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	Protection Officer (Institutional Care)	20-50	1 No	Rs. 21,000/- P.m	Graduate in Social Work 2 nd Class and above from recognized Institution.	3 years experience in Child Welfare Activities/Know- ledge in computer operation and Counselling skills.	District Child Protection Unit. West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin.

Application in standard form may be submitted to the office of the District Social Welfare Officer, Nongstoin on or before <u>20th July 2022</u>

Application dully filled in should be accompanied by:-

- Attested copies of all testimonials. (self-attested)
- Two recent passport size/photographs of the applicant.
- Self-stamped envelope.
- ➤ No TA/DA will be paid to the applicant for exam/Interview.

Deputy Commissioner, Cum- Chairman, Departmental Selection Committee (ICPS) West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin.

Memo. No. DSWO(N) CW-17/Pt.I/2019/569-570, Dated 4th July 2022.

1. The Director of social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.

2. The District Information Officer, NIC, Nongstoin with a request to post in the website.

Deputy Commissioner, Cum- Chairman, Departmental Selection Committee (ICPS) West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin.